Forty lakhs only) irrespective of the value of the licences to be issued to us against
export of Rly. wagons to Vietnam as consideration payable to us for transfer of the
corresponding licences to you.

b) We accept your offer to pay to us a lumpsum amount of Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees
Two lakhs and twenty five thousand only) irrespective of the value of the licenses to
be issued to us against export of P.S. Tanks (Structurals) on Bahrain as consideration
payable to us for transfer of the corresponding licences to you.

c) We note that necessary and effective liasons with'' the licensing authorities and